PEREA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL: COMMITMENT FOR STUDENT SUCCESS

This compact outline the ways in which Perea Elementary School students, parents, and school staff will partner to prepare students academically, socially, and emotionally for success in school and in life. We will build a home-school partnership through collaborative efforts through weekly home communication and monthly meetings.

STUDENT'S COMMITMENT:

I fully commit to Perea Elementary School in the following ways:

I will arrive at school prepared to learn every day by 8:00 a.m. (Mon. – Fri.)

I will remain at school every day until 3:30 p.m. (Mon. – Fri.)

I will work hard to achieve MY SUCCESS today and tomorrow.

I will learn and use new approaches to develop my academic and social-emotional skills.

I will use kind words to resolve peer conflict.

I will ask my teachers for help if I am unsure of the proper way to handle a situation.

I will follow the Perea Elementary School dress code.

I will be responsible for my own behavior.

Failure to adhere to these commitments can cause me to lose various privileges and can lead to my removal from Perea Elementary School.

Х

PARENTS'/GUARDIANS' COMMITMENT:

We fully commit to Perea Elementary School in the following ways:

We will create a strong, student-centered relationship between home and school.

We will make sure our child arrives at school prepared to learn every day by 8:00 a.m. (Mon. - Fri.)

We will make arrangements for our child to remain at school every day until 3:30 p.m. (Mon. - Fri.)

We will support new approaches to develop my child's academic and social-emotional skills.

We will attend parent orientation meetings.

We will permit a home visit from school staff.

We will attend two parent-teacher conferences each year to participate in decisions related to their child's education.

We will participate in school activities for at least one hour per month.

We will make sure that our child completes all assigned homework and monitor electronic usage and extra-curricular activities.

We will make sure our child follows the Perea Elementary School dress code.

We will make sure that our child follows school rules so as to respect the rights of all students to learn.

We will notify the school if our address and/or telephone number changes.

Failure to adhere to these commitments can cause my child to lose various privileges and can lead to my child's removal from Perea Elementary School.

Х

PEREA ELEMENTARY SCHOOL'S COMMITMENT:

Perea Elementary School staff commit to the following:

We will rigorously develop our students' academic and social-emotional skills.

We will foster a learning environment that has structure and smiles.

We will provide learning experiences of the highest quality every day by providing high quality instruction in a supportive environment that will help our students meet the State's student academic achievement standards.

We will model hard work, appropriate behavior, and personal discipline and will expect the same from our students.

We will always be open to respectful dialogue with students, parents, and community members.

We will hold parent and teacher conferences twice annually to discuss the school-parent compact as it relates to your child's achievement.

We will give frequent student progress reports to parents.

We will give parents reasonable access to the school in order to achieve their required mandatory participation.

We will always protect the safety, interests, and rights of all students.

We will utilize available resources to help families support each other.

Failure to adhere to these commitments can lead to removal of staff from Perea Elementary School.

Х